3
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
  ANSI Coded Series
 20 1000000 BAB 60
 20 1000001 BAB/60 60
 20 1000004 BAB/60/FG 60
 20 1000009 BAB/C/A 62
 20 1000010 BAB/C/A/FG 62
 20 1000014 BAB/FG 60
 300 1000024 BAH 26
 250 1000026 BBA 26
 20 1000028 BBF 60
 20 1000033 BBF/C/A/FG 62
 20 1000037 BBF/FG 60
 250 1000046 BCA 26
 500 1000047 BCK 22
 20000 1002165 BCM 49
 20000 1002288 BCM/208V 49
 200 1000051 BEJ 19
 250 1000057 BHB 59
 30 1000060 BLC 19
 50 1000062 BLX 19
 100 1000065 BMY 19
 75 1000066 BNF 19
 1000 1000068 BRH 34
 3 1000070 BRK 24
 50 1000071 BRL 39
 1200 1000072 BRN 45
 500 1000077 BSH 30
 6 1000079 BSS/BSB 24
 1200 1000082 BTG 45
 500 1000083 BTL 46
 500 1000084 BTM 46
 750 1000085 BTN 46
 750 1000086 BTP 46
 1000 1000087 BTR 46
 900 1000088 BVA 43
 625 1000089 BVE 43
 1000 1000091 BVT 46
 1000 1000092 BVV 46
 2000 1000093 BVW 46
 2000 1000094 BWA 49
 2000 1000095 BWF 47
 2000 1000096 BWG* 47
 750 1000097 BWM* 42
 1000 1000098 BWN* 42
 34 1000099 BXB* 24
 75  1000100 BXE 19
 50 1000103 BXR* 19
 300 1000119 CAL/CXP 21
 75 1000128 CBX/CBS 19
 100 1000131 CDS/CDX 19
 100 1000132 CEA/CEB/CDK 19
 120 1000133 CEM 19
 150 1000136 CHK 19
 300 1000137 CLS/CLG 19
 300 1000139 CMV/CMT 19
 750 1000282 CP39 use EGR 48
  ANSI Coded Series
 1000 1000283 CP40 use EGT 48
 10000 1000222 CP54 use DTY 49
 1000 1000494 CP67 use FCV 42
 2000 1000631 CP72 use FTM 48
 1000 1000509 CP77 (120V)  use FEL 42
 1000 1000510 CP77 (240V) use FEP 42
 300 1000540 CP81 use FKW 43
 500 1000603 CP82 use FRG 43
 650 1000604 CP89 use FRK 43
 1500 1000145 CWZ 46
 50 1000148 CXL/CXR 24
 1500 1000150 CXZ* 49
 300 1000151 CYC 19
 1000 1000154 CYV 49
 2000 1000155 CYX 49
 500 1000156 CZA/CZB 21
 500 1000160 CZX/DAB 23
 500 1000161 DAH* 21
 500 1000164 DAY/DAK 21
 150 1000165 DCA 21
 750 1000169 DCX 23
 750 1000170 DDB/DDW 23
 80 1000171 DDJ/DZZ* 43
 150 1000173 DDL 57
 80 1000174 DDM 56
 132 1000176 DDP* 43
 80 1000177 DDS 56
 500 1000179 DEB 23
 85 1000180 DED 56
 500 1000183 DEK/DFW/DHN 21
 150 1000188 DFN/DFC 21
 80 1000192 DGB/DMD 21
 50 1000197 DJT 56
 1000 1001611 DKZ 20
 500 1000204 DMS 23
 500 1000205 DMX 23
 150 1000206 DNE 59
 150 1000207 DNF 59
 500 1000211 DNW 23
 1000 1000213 DPT 20
 1000 1000214 DPW 46
 5000 1000215 DPY 49
 300 1000216 DRA 39
 1000 1000217 DRB/DRC 23
 1000 1000218 DRS 23
 1000 1000219 DRW 20
 1500 1000220 DTA 46
 1500 1000221 DTJ 24
 10000 1000222 DTY (CP54) 49
 500 1000224 DVS 30
 650 1000225 DVY 38
 1000 1000227 DWK 23
 1000 1000228 DWT 34
 650 1000229 DWY/FAB 34
 375 1000230 DWZ 34
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
4
  ANSI Coded Series
 500 1000231 DXB* 27
 1000 1000234 DXN 34
 1000 1000236 DXW 34
 800 1000238 DXX/220V 34
 800 1000240 DXX/240V 34
 1000 1000241 DYA 34
 1500 1000243 DYD 31
 250 1000245 DYG 43
 600 1000246 DYH 38
 650 1000247 DYJ* 38
 650 1000249 DYR/220V 43
 650 1000250 DYR/240V 43
 600 1000251 DYS/DYV/BHC 43
 600 1000252 DYS-5 43
 30 1000254 DZA 38
 35 1000260 EAJ 19
 500 1000263 EBV 26
 500 1000264 EBW 26
 250 1000265 ECA 26
 500 1000266 ECT 26
 50 1000268 EFM* 58
 75 1000270 EFN 58
 100 1000271 EFP 58
 150 1000272 EFR 58
 500 1000273 EGC/EGD* 46
 500 1000274 EGE 46
 750 1000275 EGF 46
 750 1000276 EGG 46
 1000 1000278 EGJ 46
 1000 1000279 EGK 46
 1000 1000280 EGM* 46
 500 1000281 EGN 48
 750 1000282 EGR (CP39) 48
 1000 1000283 EGT (CP40) 48
 500 1000285 EHA 43
 500 1000286 EHC/EHB 42
 500 1000287 EHD 42
 750 1000288 EHF 42
 750 1000289 EHG 42
 250 1000290 EHJ 39
 300 1000291 EHM 30
 300 1000292 EHP 34
 400 1000293 EHR 34
 250 1000294 EHT 47
 325 1000295 EHV 47
 300 1000296 EHZ 30
 150 1000297 EJA 57
 1000 1000298 EJD* 32
 750 1000299 EJG 32
 200 1000300 EJL 57
 150 1000301 EJM 57
 150 1000302 EJV 57
 80 1000303 EJY 56
 420 1000304 EKB 43
 650 1000305 EKD 43
  ANSI Coded Series
 150 1000306 EKE 57
 150 1001628 EKE/HO 57
 150 1003370 EKE/L 57
 80 1000307 EKG 56
 150 1000309 EKL* 43
 1000 1000310 EKM* 33
 120 1000311 EKN 56
 80 1000312 EKP 56
 200 1000314 EKX 57
 30 1000315 EKZ 56
 80 1000317 ELB 56
 250 1000318 ELC 57
 250 1001037 ELC/C, JER-0250 57
 250 1003106 ELC-3 57
 250 1003264 ELC-5 57
 150 1000319 ELD/EJN 57
 150 1002247 ELD/K 57
 300 1000321 ELH 58
 1050 1000322 ELJ* 34
 150 1000325 ELZ 59
 100 1000326 EMC 56
 750 1000327 EMD 32
 800 1000328 EME 32
 800 1000329 EMF 32
 300 1000332 ENG 58
 250 1000333 ENH 58
 50 1000335 ENL 56
 80 1000336 ENW/ENC 56
 360 1000337 ENX 58
 360 1000338 ENX-5 58
 50 1000339 ENZ 56
 250 1000343 EPL 39
 35 1000344 EPN 56
 42 1000346 EPT 56
 90 1000347 EPV 56
 90 1000349 EPX 56
 50 1000350 EPZ 56
 150 1000356 ESD 58
 85 1000357 ESH 58
 85 1000358 ESJ 58
 150 1000359 ESL 47
 250 1000360 ESM 47
 100 1000361 ESN 47
 150 1000362 ESP 36
 100 1000364 ESR 36
 250 1000365 ESS 36
 20 1000366 ESX 60
 20 1000368 ESX/C/A 62
 20 1000369 ESX/C/A/FG 62
 20 1000370 ESX/FG 60
 150 1000371 ESY 39
 250 1000372 ETB 36
 150 1000373 ETC 36
 100 1000374 ETD 36
 150 1000376 ETF 36
 150 1000377 ETG 47
 150 1000378 ETH 47
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
5
  ANSI Coded Series
 250 1000379 ETJ 58
 100 1000381 EVA 41
 250 1000382 EVC/FGX 39
 400 1000383 EVD 39
 400 1002141 EVD/L 39
 500 1000384 EVR 47
 250 1000386 EVW 58
 50 1000398 EXN 60
 50 1000402 EXN/C/A 62
 50 1000403 EXN/C/A/FG 62
 50 1000405 EXN/FG 60
 50 1003689 EXN/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1002249 EXN/FG/WS/4200 65
 50 1003225 EXN/FG/WS/5300 65
 300 1000414 EXR 55
 50 1000416 EXT 60
 50 1000417 EXT/C/A 62
 50 1000418 EXT/C/A/FG 62
 50 1000419 EXT/FG 60
 50 1003690 EXT/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1002287 EXT/FG/WS/4700 65
 50 1003226 EXT/FG/WS/6500 65
 50 1003200 EXT/MG/FG 65
 50 1003132 EXT/OR/FG 65
 100 1000420 EXV 56
 300 1000421 EXW 55
 250 1000422 EXX* 58
 250 1000423 EXY 55
 50 1000424 EXZ 60
 50 1000427 EXZ/C/A 62
 50 1000428 EXZ/C/A/FG 62
 50 1000430 EXZ/FG 60
 50 1003691 EXZ/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1002286 EXZ/FG/WS/4200 65
 50 1003224 EXZ/FG/WS/5300 65
 200 1000441 EYA 58
 360 1000442 EYB 38
 360 1000443 EYB-5 38
 75 1000444 EYC 61
 75 1000445 EYC/60 61
 75 1000446 EYC/60/FG 61
 75 1000447 EYC/FG 61
 75 1000451 EYF 61
 75 1000452 EYF/FG 61
 250 1000453 EYH/FKT 38
 75 1000454 EYJ/EZZ 61
 75 1000455 EYJ/EZZ/FG 61
 300 1000458 EYK 58
 100 1000459 EYL 43
 42 1000460 EYP 61
 42 1000461 EYR 61
 42 1000462 EYS 61
 750 1000463 EYT 47
 500 1000464 EYV 47
 500 1000465 EYW 47
 500 1000466 EYX 47
 225 1003034 EZF/K 57
  ANSI Coded Series
 650 1000471 FAD 34
 420 1000472 FAL 34
 500 1000476 FBG/FBD 38
 150 1000479 FBT* 47
 250 1000480 FBV* 47
 650 1000482 FBX 34
 1000 1000483 FBY 34
 650 1000485 FCA* 34
 600 1000486 FCB 34
 500 1000488 FCL 30
 1000 1000489 FCM 32
 100 1000490 FCR 41
 150 1000492 FCS 39
 1000 1000494 FCV (CP67) 42
 500 1000497 FCZ 30
 400 1000498 FDA 34
 1500 1000499 FDB 33
 500 1000500 FDF 32
 500 1000502 FDN 32
 150 1000503 FDS/DZE 43
 100 1000504 FDT 43
 150 1000505 FDV 39
 100 1000507 FDX 41
 600 1000508 FEA* 34
 1000 1000509 FEL (CP77-120V) 42
 1000 1000510 FEP (CP77-240V) 42
 1000 1000511 FER 34
 200 1000512 FEV 36
 2000 1000515 FEX* 34
 2000 1000516 FEY 34
 600 1000517 FFJ 34
 420 1000518 FFM 34
 1000 1000519 FFN, PAR64/VNSP 68
 1000 1000520 FFP, PAR64/NSP 68
 1000 1000521 FFR, PAR64/MFL 68
 1000 1000522 FFS, PAR64/WFL 68
 1000 1000523 FFT 33
 2000 1000524 FFW 33
 1500 1000529 FGT 33
 10 1000531 FHD/ESA 37
 20 1000532 FHE/ESB 37
 1000 1000533 FHM 32
 300 1000535 FHS 55
 150 1000537 FHY 39
 30 1000538 FJX* 56
 300 1000540 FKW (CP81-120V) 43
 360 1000542 FLE 58
 575 1000543 FLK/HX-600 42
 300 1000545 FLW 41
 500 1000208 FMC/DNS 46
 750 1000209 FMD/DNT 46
 600 1000547 FMR 43
 35 1003673 FMT/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000549 FMT/C/A 62
 35 1000550 FMT/C/A/FG 62
 35 1000551 FMT/FG 60
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
6
  ANSI Coded Series
 35 1000548 FMT/FRB 60
 35 1000556 FMV/C/A 62
 35 1000557 FMV/C/A/FG 62
 35 1000559 FMV/FG 60
 35 1003674 FMV/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000552 FMV/FRA 60
 35 1000564 FMW 60
 35 1003675 FMW/50/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000565 FMW/60 60
 35 1001682 FMW/60/C/A 62
 35 1001683 FMW/60/C/A/FG 62
 35 1000566 FMW/60/FG 60
 35 1000570 FMW/C/A 62
 35 1000571 FMW/C/A/FG 62
 35 1000573 FMW/FG 60
 35 1003676 FMW/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1003340 FMW/FG/WS/4200 65
 35 1003341 FMW/FG/WS/5300 65
 300 1000578 FNA 44
  50 1000580 FNC/FG 65
 50 1000582 FND/FG 65
 50 1000584 FNE/FG 65
 50 1000586 FNF/FG 65
 300 1000974 FNS (JCV120V-300WC) - (64512) 40
 275 1000588 FNT 39
 50 1000589 FNV 60
 50 1000590 FNV/C/A 62
 50 1000591 FNV/C/A/FG 62
 50 1000592 FNV/FG 60
 50 1003692 FNV/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 65 1000595 FPA 61
 65 1000596 FPB 61
 500 1000603 FRG (CP82-120V) 43
 650 1000604 FRK (CP89-120V) 43
 75 1001032 FSA (JDR120V-75WL/N/E17) 67
 75 1001030 FSB (JDR120V-75WL/M/E17) 67
 100 1001013 FSC (JDR120V-100W/N/E17) 67
 75 1001033 FSD (JDR120V-75WL/W/E17) 67
 100 1001011 FSE (JDR120V-100WL/M/E17) 67
 100 1001016 FSF (JDR120V-100WL/W/E17) 67
 125 1000605 FSH 38
 20 1000607 FSS 54
 20 1000608 FSS/FG 54
 20 1000609 FST 54
 20 1000610 FST/FG 54
 20 1000611 FSV 54
 20 1000612 FSV/FG 54
 12 1000615 FTA 53
 12 1000616 FTA/FG 53
 20 1000617 FTB 53
 20 1000618 FTB/FG 53
 20 1000619 FTC 53
 20 1000620 FTC/FG 53
 20 1000621 FTD 53
 20 1000622 FTD/FG 53
  ANSI Coded Series
 35 1000623 FTE 53
 35 1000624 FTE/FG 53
 35 1000625 FTF 53
 35 1000626 FTF/FG 53
 35 1000627 FTH 53
 35 1000628 FTH/FG 53
 500 1000629 FTK 43
 2000 1000631 FTM (CP72)* 48
 410 1000636 FXL 58
 250 1000647 GCA 38
 200 1000648 GCB 38
 100 1000649 GCC 38
 500 1000652 GDA* 33
 500 1000654 GDA/240V 33
 35 1000655 GDX 54
 35 1000656 GDX/FG 54
 35 1000657 GDY* 54
 35 1000658 GDY/FG 54
 35 1000659 GDZ 54
 35 1000660 GDZ/FG 54
 600 1000665 GLC, HP-600 42
  BLACKLIGHT BLUE T-5
 4.5 3000106 F4TBLB 69
 6 3000111 F6T5BLB* 69
 7.2 3000116 F8T5BLB 69
  BLACKLIGHT BLUE T-8
 9.5 3000305 F10T8BLB 69
 15 3000078 F15T8BLB* 69
 30.5 3000148 F30T8BLB* 69
  BLACKLIGHT BLUE T-10
 19 3000306 F20T10/BLB* 69
 39.5 3000138 F40T10/BLB/R* 69
  BLACKLIGHT BLUE COMPACT
 7.0 3000330 FPX7BLB* 69
 9.0 3000325 FPX9BLB* 69
 18.0 3000327 FPX18BLB* 69
  HP – G9.5 Base
 600 1000665 HP-600, GLC 42
  HPL+ Series – Heat Sink Base
 550 1000668 HPL-550/77V+ 51
 550 1000669 HPL-550/77X+ 51
 750 1000676 HPL-750/77V 51
 375 1000666 HPL-375/115V+ 51
 375 1000667 HPL-375/115X+ 51
 575 1000670 HPL-575/115V+ 51
 575 1000671 HPL-575/115X+ 51
 750 1000675 HPL-750/115V+ 51
 750 1003153 HPL-750/115X+ 51
 575 1000672 HPL-575/120V+ 51
 575 1002283 HPL-575/120X+ 51
 750 1003144 HPL-750/120V+ 51
 750  1003178 HPL-750/120X+ 51
 375 1003182 HPL-375/230X+* 51
 575 1000673 HPL-575/230V+ 51
 575 1002233 HPL-575/230X+ 51
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item* Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
7
  HPL+/QXL Series – Heat Sink Base
 750 1002289 HPL-750/230V+ 51
 750 1003179 HPL-750/230X+* 51
 375 1003183 HPL-375/240X+* 51
 575 1000674 HPL-575/240V+* 51
 575 1002234 HPL-575/240X+* 51
 750 1003184 HPL-750/240V+* 51
 750 1003180 HPL-750/240X+* 51
 750 1003336 QXL-77V-750W 51
  HX – G9.5 Base
 400 1003022 HX-400 42
 400 1003023 HX-401 42
 575 1000543 HX-600/FLK 42
 575 1002196 HX-601 42
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 80.3mm)
 100 1000698 J120V-100W/79MM SHORT 29
 100 1000721 J130V-100W/79MM SHORT 29
 100 1000762 J240V-100W/79MM SHORT 29
 150 1001734 J12V-150WA/80 29
 150 1000701 J120V-150W/79MM SHORT 29
 150 1000723 J130V-150W/79MM SHORT 29
 150 1000751 J230V-150W/79MM SHORT 29
 150 1000765 J240V-150W/79MM SHORT 29
 200 1000703 J120V-200W/79MM SHORT 29
 200 1000705 J120V-200WF/79MM SHORT 29
 200 1000725 J130V-200W/79MM SHORT 29
 250 1000707 J120V-250W/79MM SHORT 29
 250 1000773 J240V-250W/79MM SHORT* 29
 300 1000709 J120V-300W/79MM SHORT 29
 300 1000727 J130V-300W/79MM SHORT 29
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 119.6mm)
 100 1000697 J120V-100W/119MM LONG 30
 100 1000720 J130V-100W/119MM LONG 30
 100 1000761 J240V-100W/119MM LONG* 30
 150 1000719 J12V-150WG 30
 150 1000700 J120V-150W/119MM LONG 30
 150 1000722 J130V-150W/119MM LONG 30
 150 1000764 J240V-150W/119MM LONG* 30
 200 1000702 J120V-200W/119MM LONG 30
 200 1000724 J130V-200W/119MM LONG 30
 200 1000770 J240V-200W/119MM LONG 30
 250 1000706 J120V-250W/119MM LONG 30
 300 1000777 J24V-300WG* 30
 300 1000779 J32V-300WG 30
 300 1000291 EHM, J120V-300W 30
 300 1000296 EHZ, J120V-300WF 30
 300 1000726 J130V-300W/119MM LONG 30
 300 1000756 J230V-300W 30
 500 1000488 FCL, J120V-500W 30
 500 1000712 J120V-500W/6* 30
 500 1000497 FCZ, J120V-500WF 30
 500 1000224 DVS, J130V-500WB 30
 500 1000736 J220V-500WE 30
 500 1000077 BSH, J240V-500WN 30
 750 1000738 J220V-750WB1 30
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 191.1mm)
 1000 1000695 J120V-1000WB 30
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 191.1mm)
 1000 1000739 J225V-1000WB 30
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 256.1mm)
 1000 1000740 J225V-1000WB1* 31
 1000 1000758 J240V-1000WB1 31
 1500 1000699 J120V-1500WB 31
 1500 1000750 J230V-1500WB 31
 1500 1000243 DYD, J240V-1500WB 31
 1500 1000778 J277V-1500WB 31
  J – R7s-12 Base (OAL≈ 332.4mm)
 2000 1000752 J230V-2000WB* 31
  JA – P14.5s Base
 55 1000790 JA12V-55W (H1) 35
 100 1000785 JA12V-100W (H1) 35
  JC – BA9s Base
 5 1000832 JC12V-5W/BA9S 36
 10 1000810 JC12V-10W/BA9S 36
 20 1000819 JC12V-20W/BA9S 36
  JC, JD, JCV – BA15d Base
 60 1000915 JCD24V-60W 36
 75 1000916 JCD24V-75W 36
 75 1000917 JCD28V-75W/WGB 36
 75 1000986 JCV120V-75WGB 36
 75 1000987 JCV120V-75WGBF 36
 100 1000968 JCV120V-100WGB 36
 100 1000969 JCV120V-100WGBF 36
 100 1000364 ESR, JCV120V-100WGB2 36
 100 1000374 ETD, JCV120V-100WGB2F 36
 125 1000814 JC12V-125WB/BA15D* 36
 150 1000373 ETC, JCV120V-150WGB 36
 150 1000362 ESP, JCV120V-150WGB2 36
 150 1000376 ETF, JCV120V-150WGBF 36
 200 1000512 FEV, JCV120V-200WCB2 36
 200 1001803 JCV230V-200WGB 36
 250 1000365 ESS, JCV120V-250WGB 36
 250 1000372 ETB, JCV120V-250WGBF 36
 250 1000990 JCV130V-250WGBF* 36
 500 1000979 JCV120V-500WGB 36
 500 1000980 JCV120V-500WGBF 36
  JC – G4 Base
 5 1000833 JC12V-5W/G4 37
 10 1000856 JC6V-10W/G4 37
 10 1000857 JC6V-10WH3 (64223) 37
 10 1000531 FHD/ESA, JC6V-10W 37
 10 1003030 JC12V-10W/G4 37
 10 1000811 JC12V-10W/G4 37
 10 1000813 JC12V-10WF/G4 37
 10 1000812 JC12V-10W/G4 37
 15 1000861 JC6V-15W/G4 37
 20 1000532 FHE/ESB, JC6V-20W 37
 20 1000866 JC6V-20W/G4 37
 20 1000821 JC12V-20W/G4 37
 20 1000804 JC12V-20W/G4 37
 20 1000820 JC12V-20WF/G4 37
 20 1000844 JC24V-20W/G4 37
 30 1000867 JC6V-30W/G4 37
 35 1000825 JC12V-35WB/G4 37
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item* Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
8
  JC, JCD, JCV – G5.3 Base
 30 1000254 DZA, JC10.8V-30W 38
 50 1000837 JC14.5V-50WC 38
 100 1000649 GCC, JC12V-100WC5 38
 125 1000605 FSH, JCV120V-125WB 38
 200 1000648 GCB, JCD30V-200WC1 38
 250 1000453 EYH/FKT, JCD120V-250WB 38
 250 1000647 GCA, JCV120V-250WC 38
 300 1000899 JCD120V-300WCP 38
 360 1000442 EYB, JCD82V-360W 38
 360 1000443 EYB-5, JCD86V-360WS 38
 500 1000476 FBG/FBD, JCD120V-500WCP 38
 600 1000246 DYH, JCD120V-600WCP 38
 650 1000225 DVY, JCD120V-650WSP 38
 650 1000247 DYJ, JCD230V-650WSP* 38
  JC, JCD, JCV – G6.35 Base
 20 1000822 JC12V-20W 39
 35 1000823 JC12V-35W 39
 50 1000071 BRL, JC12V-50W 39
 50 1000829 JC12V-50WF 39
 50 1000830 JC12V-50WG1.0 39
 50 1000848 JC24V-50W 39
 75 1000834 JC12V-75W 39
 100 1000839 JC24V-100W 39
 100 1000892 JCD120V-100W/A 39
 150 1000492 FCS, JC24V-150WUI 39
 150 1000505 FDV, JC24V-150W 39
 150 1000537 FHY, JC24V-150W 39
 150 1000920 JCD40V-150WB* 39
 150 1000371 ESY, JCD100V-150WB 39
 150 1000893 JCD120V-150WB 39
 250 1000290 EHJ, JC24V-250W 39
 250 1000382 EVC/FGX, JC24V-250W 39
 250 1000343 EPL, JCV30V-250WS1 39
 275 1000588 FNT, JC24V-275W 39
 300 1000216 DRA, JCD120V-300W 39
 300 1002253 JCD220V-300W 39
 400 1000383 EVD, JC36V-400WS1 39
 400 1002141 EVD/L, JC36V-400H1 39
  JC, JCD Series – G6.35/15X19 Base
 150 1000843 JC24V-150WL-H 40
 300 1000897 JCD120V-300WC/LP* 40
 650 1000890 JCD100V-650WL 40
 650 1000907 JCD120V-650WL* 40
  JCD, JCV – GX6.35 Base
 300 1001762 JCD120V-300W (ref. 64514) 40
 300 1000974 (FNS) JCV120V-300WC (64512) 40
 650 1000983 JCV120V-650WC 40
 1000 1001822 JCV120V-1000WC4 40
  JC, JCD – GY6.35 Base
 35 1000824 JC12V-35W 41
 35 1003486 JC12V-35WF 41
 35 1000902 JCD120V-35W 41
 50 1000827 JC12V-50W 41
 50 1000828 JC12V-50W 41
 50 1003487 JC12V-50WF 41
   JC, JCD – GY6.35 Base
 50  1000905 JCD120V-50W 41
 75  1000835 JC12V-75W 41
 75  1000908 JCD120V-75W 41
 100  1000806 JC12V-100W 41
 100  1000807 JC12V-100WG 41
 100  1000381 EVA, JC12V-100H20 41
 100  1000490 FCR, JC12V-100W 41
 100  1000507 FDX, JC12V-100WCG2 41
 300  1000545 FLW, JC24V-300WA-H 41
 300  1000846 JC24V-300WB 41
   JCD – G9.5 2 Button Base
 600  1000248 DYP, JCD120V-600WM 42
   JC, JCD, JCS, JCV – G9.5 Base
 400  1003023 HX-401, JCV115V-400WBM 42
 400  1003022 HX-400, JCV115V-400WCM 42
 500  1000286 EHC/EHB, JCV120V-500WCM 42
 500  1000287 EHD, JCV120V-500WBH 42
 500  1001814 JCV220V-500WBM 42
 500  1000997 JCV240V-500WBM 42
 575  1000543 FLK, HX-600, JCV115V-575WCM 42
 575  1003584 SPH115V-575W, JCD115V-575WCM 42
 575  1003585 SPH115V-575WLL, JCD115V-575WBM 42
 575  1002196 HX-601, JCV115V-575WBM 42
 600  1000665 GLC/HP-600, JCS115V-600WCM 42
 700  1000998 JCV240V-700WCH 42
 750  1000097 BWM, JCS120V-750WC1* 42
 750  1000288 EHF, JCV120V-750WCH 42
 750  1000289 EHG, JCV120V-750WBH 42
 1000  1000098 BWN, JCS120V-1000WC1 42
 1000  1000494 FCV, JCV120V-1000WCF 42
 1000  1000509 FEL, JCV120V-1000WCH 42
 1000  1000510 FEP, JCV240V-1000WCH 42
 1200  1000972 JCV120V-1200WCH 42
   JC, JCD, JCS, JCV – GY9.5 Base
 80  1000171 DDJ/DZZ, JC10V-80W* 43
 100  1000459 EYL, JC12V-100WC4 43
 100  1000504 FDT, JC12V-100W 43
 132  1000176 DDP, JC22V-132W* 43
 150  1000309 EKL, JCD21V-150W* 43
 150  1000503 FDS/DZE, JC24V-150W 43
 250  1000245 DYG, JCD30V-250WS 43
 300  1000886 JCD100V-300WC* 43
 300  1000540 FKW, JCS120V-300WC/UA 43
 420  1000304 EKB, JCD120V-420WC 43
 500  1000285 EHA, JCS120V-500W 43
 500  1000629 FTK, JCD120V-500WCT 43
 500  1000914 JCD240V-500WC 43
 500  1000603 FRG, JCS120V-500WC1 43
 575  1003326 JCS120V-575WC 43
 575  1003327 JCS120V-575WX 43
 600  1000251 DYS/DYV/BHC, JCD120V-600WC 43
 600  1000252 DYS-5, JCD125V-600WC 43
 600  1000547 FMR, JCV120V-600WGY 43
 625  1000089 BVE, JCS120V-625W 43
 650  1000305 EKD, JCD120V-650WS 43
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item* Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
9
   JC, JCD, JCS, JCV – GY9.5 Base
 650  1000604 FRK, JCS120V-650WC/UA 43
 650  1000249 DYR/220V, JCD220V-650WC1 43
 650  1000250 DYR/240V, JCD240V-650WC2 43
 800  1000909 JCD120V-800WC 43
 900  1000088 BVA, JCS120V-900W 43
   JCD – GY9.5/15X19 Base
 300  1000896 JCD120V-300WC 44
   JCD – GY9.5/16X21 Base
 300  1000912 JCD230V-300WC 44
 500  1000903 JCD120V-500WC 44
 650  1000906 JCD120V-650WC* 44
   JCP – GY9.5/16X24 Base
 650  1002110 JCP100V-650WCC 44
   JCV – GZ9.5 Base
 300  1000578 FNA, JCV120V-300WGY 44
   JCR – MR-11, GZ4 Base
 10  1000931 JCR/M6V-10WN/FG* 54
 15  1000932 JCR/M6V-15W/FG/XX MR11 54
 20  1000934 JCR/M6V-20W 54
 35  1000930 JCR/M14V-35W 54
 50  1000926 JCR/M12V-50W 54
   JCR – MR-11, G4.8/5.3 Base
 75  1000929 JCR/M12V-75W/HO 54
 100  1000921 JCR/M12V-100W 54
   JCR – MR-13, GX5.3 Base
 250  1000423 EXY, JCR82V-250W 55
 300  1000414 EXR, JCR82V-300W 55
 300  1000421 EXW, JCR82V-300W 55
 300  1000535 FHS, JCR82V-300W 55
   JCR – MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 50  1003125 JCR12V-50W/FO, ENL/HO 66
 75  1003239 JCR12V-75W/FO 66
   JCR – MR-16, GX5.3 Base
 30  1000315 EKZ, JCR10.8V-30W 56
 30  1000538 FJX, JCR13.8V-30W* 56
 35  1000344 EPN, JCR12V-35W 56
 42  1000346 EPT, JCR10.8V-42W 56
 50  1000335 ENL, JCR12V-50W 56
 50  1000197 DJT, JCR13.8V-50W 56
 50  1000350 EPZ, JCR13.8V-50W 56
 50  1000339 ENZ, JCR30V-50W 56
 80  1000174 DDM, JCR19V-80W 56
 80  1000303 EJY, JCR19V-80W 56
 80  1000307 EKG, JCR19V-80W 56
 80  1000336 ENW/ENC, JCR19V-80W 56
 80  1000177 DDS, JCR21V-80W 56
 80  1000312 EKP, JCR30V-80W 56
 80  1000317 ELB, JCR30V-80W 56
 85  1000180 DED, JCR13.8V-85W 56
 90  1000347 EPV, JCR14.5V-90W 56
 90  1000349 EPX, JCR14.5V-90W 56
 100  1000326 EMC, JCR12V-100W 56
 100  1000420 EXV, JCR12V-100W 56
 120  1000311 EKN, JCR17.7V-120W 56
 150  1000173 DDL, JCR20V-150W 57
 150  1001628 EKE/HO, JCR21V-150W 57
   JCR – MR-16, GX5.3 Base
 150  1000297 EJA, JCR21V-150W 57
 150  1000301 EJM, JCR21V-150W 57
 150  1000302 EJV, JCR21V-150W 57
 150  1000306 EKE, JCR21V-150W 57
 150  1003370 EKE/L, JCR21V-150W 10H/5 57
 150  1000319 ELD/EJN, JCR21V-150W 57
 150  1002247 ELD/K, JCR21V-150W 57
 200  1000300 EJL, JCR24V-200W 57
 200  1000314 EKX, JCR24V-200W 57
 225  1003034 EZF/K, JCR69V-225W 57
 250  1000318 ELC, JCR24V-250W 57
 250  1003106 ELC-3, JCR24V-250W 57
 250  1003264 ELC-5, JCR24V-250W 57
 250  1001037 ELC/C, JER24V-250W 57
   JCR – MR-16, GY5.3 Base
 85  1000357 ESH, JCR82V-85W 58
 85  1000358 ESJ, JER82V-85W 58
 150  1000356 ESD, JCR120V-150W 58
 150  1000940 JCR120V-150W/B 58
 200  1000441 EYA, JCR82V-200W 58
 250  1000386 EVW, JCR82V-250W 58
 250  1000333 ENH, JCR120V-250W 58
 250  1000379 ETJ, JCR120V-250W 58
 250  1000422 EXX, JCR120V-250W* 58
 300  1000321 ELH, JCR120V-300W 58
 300  1000332 ENG, JCR120V-300W 58
 300  1000458 EYK, JCR120V-300W 58
 360  1000542 FLE, JCR82V-360W U/D 58
 360  1000337 ENX, JCR82V-360W 58
 360  1000338 ENX-5, JCR86V-360W 58
 410  1000636 FXL, JCR82V-410W 58
   JCR – MR-16, GZ6.35 Base
 50  1000268 EFM, JCR8V-50W* 58
 75  1000270 EFN, JCR12V-75W 58
 100  1000271 EFP, JCR12V-100W 58
 100  1003003 JCR12V-100W/H10 58
 150  1000272 EFR, JCR15V-150W 58
   JCR – MR-14 & MR-18, G7.9 Base
 150  1000206 DNE, JCR120V-150W 59
 250  1000057 BHB, JCR120V-250W 59
   JCR – MR-18, GX7.9 Base
 150  1000207 DNF, JCR21V-150W 59
 150  1000325 ELZ, JCR21V-150W 59
   JCS – G17T-7 Base
 1200  1000072 BRN, JCS120V-1200W 45
 1200  1000082 BTG, JCS120V-1200W 45
   JCS – P28s Base (C-13D Filament)
 500  1000083 BTL, JCS120V-500WBP28 46
 500  1000084 BTM, JCS120V-500WCP28 46
 500  1000208 FMC/DNS, JCS120V-500WB2P28 46
 750  1000085 BTN, JCS120V-750WBP28 46
 750  1000086 BTP, JCS120V-750WCP28 46
 750  1000209 FMD/DNT, JCS120V-750WB2P28 46
 1000  1000087 BTR, JCS120V-1000WCP28 46
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item* Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
10
   JCV – P28s Base (CC-8 Filament)
 500  1000273 EGC/EGD, JCV120V-500WC* 46
 500  1000274 EGE, JCV120V-500WB 46
 750  1000275 EGF, JCV120V-750WC 46
 750  1000276 EGG, JCV120V-750WB 46
 1000  1000278 EGJ, JCV120V-1000WC 46
 1000  1000279 EGK, JCV120V-1000WCF 46
 1000  1000280 EGM, JCV120V-1000WB 46
   JCS – P40s Base
 1000  1000091 BVT, JCS120V-1000WBP40 46
 1000  1000092 BVV, JCS120V-1000WCP40 46
 1000  1000214 DPW, JCS120V-1000W 46
 1500  1000145 CWZ, JCS120V-1500W 46
 1500  1000220 DTA, JCS120V-1500WCP40 46
 2000  1000093 BVW, JCS120V-2000WCP40 46
   JCV – E10 Base
 150  1000479 FBT, JCV30V-150W* 47
 250  1000480 FBV, JCV30V-250WS* 47
   JCV – E11 Base
 75  1000988 JCV120V-75WGSN 47
 75  1000989 JCV120V-75WGSNF 47
 100  1000970 JCV120V-100WGSN 47
 100  1000971 JCV120V-100WGSNF 47
 100  1000361 ESN, JCV120V-100WGSN2 47
 150  1000377 ETG, JCV120V-150WGSN 47
 150  1000378 ETH, JCV120V-150WGSNF 47
 150  1000359 ESL, JCV120V-150WGSN2 47
 250  1000294 EHT, JCV120V-250WGSN 47
 250  1000360 ESM, JCV120V-250WGSNF 47
 250  1000991 JCV130V-250WGSN 47
 250  1001809 JCV130V-250WGSNF 47
 325  1000295 EHV, JCV120V-325WBS 47
 400  1000976 JCV120V-400WGSN 47
 400  1000977 JCV120V-400WGSNF 47
 500  1000384 EVR, JCV120V-500WGS 47
 500  1000466 EYX, JCV120V-500WGSF 47
 500  1000465 EYW, JCV130V-500WGS 47
 500  1000464 EYV, JCV130V-500WGSF 47
 500  1000995 JCV230V-500WGS* 47
 750  1000463 EYT, JCV120V-750WB1 47
 1000  1000967 JCV120V-1000WC3* 47
   JCV – E39 Base
 2000  1000095 BWF, JCV120V-2000W 47
 2000  1000096 BWG, JCV120V-2000W* 47
   JCV – G9.5 Base
 1000  1000510 FEP, JCV240V-1000WCH 42
 1200  1000972 JCV120V-1200WCH 42
   JCV – GY9.5 Base
 600  1000547 FMR, JCV120V-600WGY 43
   JCV – GZ9.5 Base
 300  1000578 FNA, JCV120V-300WGY 44
   JDR – MR-11, BA15d Base
 20  1000607 FSS, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/NSP10 54
 20  1000608 FSS/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/NSP10/FG 54
 20  1000609 FST, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/SP17 54
 20  1000610 FST/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/SP17/FG 54
  JDR – MR-11, BA15d Base
 20 1000611 FSV, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/NFL30 54
 20 1000612 FSV/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/BA/NFL30/FG 54
 35 1000655 GDX, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/NSP10 54
 35 1000656 GDX/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/NSP10/FG 54
 35 1000657 GDY, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/SP20 54
 35 1000658 GDY/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/SP20/FG* 54
 35 1000659 GDZ, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/FL30 54
 35 1000660 GDZ/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/BA/FL30/FG 54
  JDR – MR-11, GZ4 Base
 12 1000615 FTA, JDR/M12V-12W/G/NSP9.5 53
 12 1000616 FTA/FG, JDR/M12V-12W/G/VNSP9.5/FG 53
 20 1000617 FTB, JDR/M12V-20W/G/SP10 53
 20 1000618 FTB/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/G/SP10/FG 53
 20 1000619 FTC, JDR/M12V-20W/G/SP17 53
 20 1000620 FTC/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/G/SP17/FG 53
 20 1000621 FTD, JDR/M12V-20W/G/FL30 53
 20 1000622 FTD/FG, JDR/M12V-20W/G/FL30/FG 53
 35 1000623 FTE, JDR/M12V-35W/G/SP12 53
 35 1000624 FTE/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/G/SP12/FG 53
 35 1000625 FTF, JDR/M12V-35W/G/SP20 53
 35 1000626 FTF/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/G/SP20/FG 53
 35 1000627 FTH, JDR/M12V-35W/G/FL30 53
 35 1000628 FTH/FG, JDR/M12V-35W/G/FL30/FG 53
 20 1001002 JDR/M24V-20W/SP12/FG 53
 20 1000999 JDR/M24V-20W/SP19 53
 20 1001000 JDR/M24V-20W/SP19/FG 53
 20 1001003 JDR/M24V-20W/FL30 53
 20 1001004 JDR/M24V-20W/FL30/FG 53
 20 1001007 JDR/M24V-35W/SP13* 53
 35 1001008 JDR/M24V-35W/SP13/FG 53
 35 1001005 JDR/M24V-35W/SP19 53
 35 1001010 JDR/M24V-35W/FL30/FG 53
  JDR – MR-16, E17 Base
 75 1001032 JDR120V-75WL/SP12 67
 75 1001030 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24 67
 75 1001033 JDR120V-75WL/FL38 67
 100 1001013 JDR120V-100WL/SP14 67
  JDR – MR-16, E17 Base
 100 1001011 JDR120V-100WL/NFL24 67
 100 1001016 JDR120V-100WL/FL38 67
  JDR – MR-16, E26 Base
 60 1001021 JDR120V-60W/FL38 67
 75 1001834 JDR120V-75WL/SP14 67
 75 1001022 JDR120V-75W/NFL20/FG 67
 75 1001031 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24 67
 75 1001836 JDR120V-75WL/FL30 67
 75 1001029 JDR120V-75W/FL30/FG 67
 100 1001014 JDR120V-100WL/NSP10 67
 100 1001012 JDR120V-100WL/NFL20 67
 100 1001017 JDR120V-100WL/FL30 67
  JP – R7s Base (OAL≈ 119.6mm)
 500 1000502 FDN, JP120V-500WCF6 32
 500 1000500 FDF, JP120V-500WC6 32
 500 1001084 JP220V-500WC* 32
 550 1001089 JP225V-550WC* 32
 750 1000327 EMD, JP120V-750WCF 32
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item* Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
11
  JR – 12V, MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 20 1000001 BAB/60, JR12V-20W/WFL60 60
 20 1000004 BAB/60/FG, JR12V-20W/WFL60/FG 60
 35 1000548 FMT, JR12V-35W/SP12 60
 35 1003673 FMT/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000551 FMT/FG, JR12V-35W/SP12/FG 60
 35 1000552 FMV, JR12V-35W/NFL24 60
 35 1000559 FMV/FG, JR12V-35W/NFL24/FG 60
 35 1003674 FMV/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000564 FMW, JR12V-35W/FL36 60
 35 1000573 FMW/FG, JR12V-35W/FL36/FG 60
 35 1003676 FMW/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1003675 FMW/50/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 35 1000565 FMW/60, JR12V-35W/WFL60 60
 35 1000566 FMW/60/FG, JR12V-35W/WFL60/FG 60
 37 1003706 JR12V-37W/SP/FG/IR 63
 37 1003705 JR12V-37W/NFL/FG/IR 63
 37 1003704 JR12V-37W/FL/FG/IR 63
 37 1003707 JR12V-37W/WFL/FG/IR 63
 50 1000398 EXN, JR12V-50W/FL36 60
 50 1000405 EXN/FG, JR12V-50W/FL36/FG 60
 50 1003689 EXN/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1000416 EXT, JR12V-50W/SP12 60
 50 1000419 EXT/FG, JR12V-50W/SP12/FG 60
 50 1003690 EXT/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1000424 EXZ, JR12V-50W/NFL24 60
 50 1000430 EXZ/FG, JR12V-50W/NFL24/FG 60
 50 1003691 EXZ/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1000589 FNV, JR12V-50W/WFL60 60
 50 1000592 FNV/FG, JR12V-50W/WFL60/FG 60
 50 1003692 FNV/FG/EUROSAVER 64
 50 1003710 JR12V-50W/SP/FG/IR 63
 50 1003709 JR12V-50W/NFL/FG/IR 63
 50 1003708 JR12V-50W/FL/FG/IR 63
 50 1003711 JR12V-50W/WFL/FG/IR 63
 75 1000451 EYF, JR12V-75W/SP12 61
 75 1000452 EYF/FG, JR12V-75W/SP12/FG 61
 75 1000454 EYJ/EZZ, JR12V-75W/NFL24 61
 75 1000455 EYJ/EZZ/FG, JR12V-75W/NFL24/FG 61
 75 1000444 EYC, JR12V-75W/FL36 61
 75 1000447 EYC/FG, JR12V-75W/FL36/FG 61
  JR – 12V, MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 75 1000445 EYC/60, JR12V-75W/WFL60 61
 75 1000446 EYC/60/FG, JR12V-75W/WFL60/FG 61
  JR – 24V, MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 20 1001112 JR24V-20W/SP12* 61
 20 1001114 JR24V-20W/FL36 61
 35 1003110 JR24V-35W/SP12* 61
 35 1003111 JR24V-35W/NFL24* 61
 35 1003112 JR24V-35W/FL36 61
 50 1003113 JR24V-50W/SP12 61
 50 1003114 JR24V-50W/NFL24 61
 50 1003115 JR24V-50W/FL36 61
 75 1003281 JR24V-75W/FL36/FG 61
 50 1000580 FNC/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
 50 1000582 FND/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
 50 1000584 FNE/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
  JP – R7s Base (OAL≈ 119.6mm)
 750 1000299 EJG, JP120V-750WC 32
 800 1000329 EMF, JP240V-800WCF 32
 800 1000328 EME, JP240V-800WC1UA 32
 1000 1000489 FCM, JP120V-1000WC1 32
 1000 1000533 FHM, JP120V-1000WCF1 32
 1000 1000298 EJD, JP185V-1000WS* 32
 800 1001081 JP125V-800W* 33
 500 1000652 GDA, JP120V-500WC2 33
 500 1000653 GDA/220V, JP220V-500WC2/UA* 33
 500 1000654 GDA/240V, JP245V-500WC 33
 1000 1000523 FFT, JP120V-1000WC2 33
 1500 1000529 FGT, JP120V-15000WCF 33
 1500 1000499 FDB, JP120V-1500WC 33
 2000 1000524 FFW, JP120V-2000WC 33
 1000 1000310 EKM, JP225V-1000WCL* 33
 1250 1001086 JP225V-1250WC1* 33
  JPD – R7s-18, RX7s** Base
 150 1001106 JPD25V-150WG1 34
 300 1000292 EHP, JPD120V-300WG 34
 375 1000230 DWZ, JPD30V-375W 34
 400 1000293 EHR, JPD120V-400WG 34
 400 1000498 FDA, JPD120V-400W 34
 420 1000472 FAL, JPD120V-420WC 34
 420 1000518 FFM, JPD120V-420WC1 34
 600 1000486 FCB, JPD120V-600WD 34
 600 1000517 FFJ, JPD120V-600WCG 34
 600 1000508 FEA, JPD240V-600WC* 34
 650 1000471 FAD, JPD120V-650WC 34
 650 1000482 FBX, JPD120V-650WCF 34
 650 1000229 DWY/FAB, JPD120V-650WS 34
 650 1000485 FCA, JPD120V-650WSF* 34
 650 1001103 JPD220V-650WC* 34
 800 1000238 DXX/220V, JPD220V-800WC1 34
 800 1000240 DXX/240V, JPD240V-800WC 34
 1000 1000236 DXW, JPD120V-1000WC5 34
 1000 1000234 DXN, JPD120V-1000WS1 34
 1000 1000511 FER, JPD120V-1000WC6** 34
 1000 1000228 DWT, JPD120V-1000WB1** 34
 1000 1000068 BRH, JPD120V-1000WC1 34
 1000 1000241 DYA, JPD120V-1000WC2 34
 1000 1000483 FBY, JPD120V-1000WC5F 34
 1000 1001102 JPD220V-1000WC 34
 1050 1000322 ELJ, JPD120V-1050WS* 34
 2000 1000516 FEY, JPD120V-2000WC 34
 2000 1000515 FEX/240V, JPD240V-2000WC1* 34
  JR – 12V, MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 10 1001107 JR12V-10W/NFL21 60
 10 1001108 JR12V-10W/NFL21/FG 60
 10 1003154 JR12V-10W/FL32 60
 10 1002143 JR12V-10W/NFL24/A 62
 20 1000366 ESX, JR12V-20W/SP12 60
 20 1000370 ESX/FG, JR12V-20W/SP12/FG 60
 20 1000028 BBF, JR12V-20W/NFL24 60
 20 1000037 BBF/FG, JR12V-20W/NFL24/FG 60
 20 1000000 BAB, JR12V-20W/FL36 60
 20 1000014 BAB/FG, JR12V-20W/FL36/FG 60
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
12
  PAR 46 – Medium Side Prong Base
 200 1001441 200PAR46/3NSP* 68
 200 1001439 200PAR46/3MFL 68
  PAR 56 – GX16d Base
 300 1001456 300PAR56/NSP 68
 300 1001453 300PAR56/MFL 68
 300 1001457 300PAR56/WFL 68
 500 1001282 Q500PAR56/NSP* 68
 500 1001281 Q500PAR56/MFL 68
 500 1001284 Q500PAR56/WFL 68
  PAR 64 – GX16d Base
 500 1001495 500PAR64/NSP 68
 500 1001493 500PAR64/MFL, EMEP base 68
 500 1001497 500PAR64/WFL 68
 1000 1000519 FFN, PAR64/VNSP 68
 1000 1000520 FFP, PAR64/NSP 68
 1000 1000521 FFR, PAR64/MFL 68
 1000 1000522 FFS, PAR64/WFL 68
  PH – E26 Base
 75 1001266 PH140, S-14 25
 75 1001267 PH211, A-21 25
 150 1001268 PH212, A-21 25
 250 1001269 PH213, A-21 25
  SMH
 850 5001477 SMH-850/D2 73
  Sold State Lighting – Chroma-Lux™ Series
 6 1003664 6W CHROMA-LUX/RED 15
 6 1003663 6W CHROMA-LUX/ORANGE 15
 6 1003662 6W CHROMA-LUX/GREEN 15
 6 1003661 6W CHROMA-LUX/BLUE 15
  Solid State Lighting – Direct LED System
 3.3 1003731 Direct LED Light Engine / White 18
 1.6 1003732 Direct LED Light Engine / Red 18
 3.5 1003733 Direct LED Light Engine / Blue 18
 3.8 1003734 Direct LED Light Engine / Green 18
  Solid State Lighting – Fiber LED System
 3.3 1003727 Fiber LED Light Engine / White 18
 1.6 1003728 Fiber LED Light Engine / Red 18
 3.5 1003729 Fiber LED Light Engine / Blue 18
 3.8 1003730 Fiber LED Light Engine / Green 18
  Solid State Lighting – Opal-Lux™ Series
 6.6 1003720 6W OPAL-LUX/WARM WHITE 16
 6.6 1003719 6W OPAL-LUX/WHITE 16
  Solid State Lighting – Pearl-Lux™ Series
 6 1003620 6W PEARL-LUX / WARM/WHITE 16
  Solid State Lighting – Pearl-Lux™ Series
 6 1003621 6W PEARL-LUX / WHITE 16
  Solid State Lighting – Synergie™ Series
 4 1003601 SYNERGIE, MR16, SP12, DL 14
 4 1003602 SYNERGIE, MR16, NFL24, DL 14
 4 1003603 SYNERGIE, MR16, FL34, DL 14
 4 1003604 SYNERGIE, MR16, WFL50, DL 14
 4 1003609 SYNERGIE, MR16, SP12, NW 14
 4 1003610 SYNERGIE, MR16, NFL24, NW 14
 4 1003611 SYNERGIE, MR16, FL34, NW 14
 4 1003612 SYNERGIE, MR16, WFL50, NW 14
  JR – 24V, MR-16, GU5.3 Base
 50 1000586 FNF/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
 50 1003132 EXT/OR/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
 50 1003200 EXT/MG/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 65
  JR – 24V, MR-16, GX5.3 Base
 42 1000461 EYR, JR12V-42W/SP12 61
 42 1000462 EYS, JR12V-42W/NFL23 61
 42 1000460 EYP, JR12V-42W/FL38 61
 65 1000595 FPA, JR12V-65W/SP13 61
 65 1000596 FPB, JR12V-65W/FL38 61
  JS – GY16 Base
 2000 1000631 FTM, JS220V-2000WCGY* 48
  JS – GY22 Base
 500 1000281 EGN, JS120V-500WC 48
 750 1000282 EGR, JS120V-750WC (CP39) 48
 1000 1000283 EGT, JS120V-1000WC (CP40) 48
 1000 1003248 VL1K-115V, JS115V-1000WC/V 48
 1000 1003273 VL1K240V, JS240V-1000WC/V* 48
  JS – G38 Base
 1000 1000154 CYV, JS120V-1000WC2 49
 1500 1000150 CXZ, JS120V-1500W* 49
 2000 1000094 BWA, JS120V-2000W/G38 49
 2000 1000155 CYX, JS120V-2000WC 49
 5000 1000215 DPY, JS120V-5000WC 49
 10000 1000222 DTY, JS120V-10000WC 49
 10000 1000223 DTY/220V, JS220V-10000WG38 49
 20000 1002288 BCM (208V) JS208V-20000W/C 49
 20000 1002165 BCM, JS225V-20000W 49
  JT – E26 Base
 100 1001137 JT120V-100WG 50
 150 1001883 JT120V-150WG* 50
 250 1001141 JT120V-250WG 50
 250 1001142 JT120V-250WGF* 50
  JT – E39 / E40 Base
 500 1001143 JT120V-500WB 50
 500 1003516 JT220V-550WC1/E40* 50
 1000 1001134 JT120V-1000WB 50
 1000 1003361 JT120V-1000WC 50
 1000 1003517 JT220V-1000WC1/E40* 50
  MHL – G12 Base
 70 5001468 MHL-70 72
 150 5001381 MHL-150 72
  MHL – R7s Base
 250 5000089 MHL-250 72
 450 5000114 MHL-450 72
 1200 5000062 MHL-1000/1 72
  MHR - Fiber Optic Metal Halide
 100 5000789 MHR-100D/L 75
 150 5000834 MHR-150N 75
 250 5001377 MHR-250N 75
  MR-8 – GZ4 Base
 20 1003116 MR-8 12V-20W/N/FG 52
 20 1003117 MR-8 12V-20W/W/FG 52
 35 1003118 MR-8 12V-35W/N/FG 52
 35 1003119 MR-8 12V-35W/W/FG 52
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
 Wattage USHIO USHIO Page
  Ordering Code Product Code
13
  Solid State Lighting – Synergie™ Series
 4 1003605 SYNERGIE, MR16, SP12, WW 14
 4 1003606 SYNERGIE, MR16, NFL24, WW 14
 4 1003607 SYNERGIE, MR16, FL34,WW 14
 4 1003608 SYNERGIE, MR16, WFL50, WW 14
  Solid State Lighting – U-LED™ Series
 0.6 1003701 U-LED Candle 17
  SPH
 575 1003584 SPH115V-575W, JCD115V-575WCM 42
 575 1003585 SPH115V-575WLL, JCD115V-575WBM 42
  UA
 1000 5000916 UA-AF1 28
 1000 5000177 UA-DF1 28
  UHI – E26 Base
 150 5001453 UHI-S150/BLUE 70
 150 5001452 UHI-S150/GREEN* 70
 150 5001498 UHI-S150/MAGENTA* 70
 150 5001499 UHI-S150/ORANGE 70
 175 5001455 UHI-S175/BLUE 70
 175 5001454 UHI-S175/GREEN 70
  UHI – E39 Base
 250 5001484 UHI-S250/BLUE  70
 250 5001485 UHI-S250/GREEN* 70
 250 5001486 UHI-S250/MAGENTA* 70
 400 5000947 UHI-S400BL, BLUE 70
 400 5000946 UHI-S400GR, GREEN 70
 400 5000948 UHI-S400MG, MAGENTA 70
 1000 5001189 UHI-S1000BL, BLUE 70
 1000 5001188 UHI-S1000GR, GREEN 70
  UHI – RX7s Base
 150 5000821 UHI-150BL, BLUE 70
 150 5000822 UHI-150GR, GREEN 70
  UHI – G12 Base
 75 5000439 UHI-S75DW/UVP 71
 150 5000950 UHI-S150DW/A/UVP 71
 150 5000875 UHI-S150DM/A/UVP 71
  UMI – G38 Base
 575 5000250 UMI-575/GS* 73
 1200 5000235 UMI-1200/HB 73
 1200 5000234 UMI-1200/GS 73
 2500 5000241 UMI-2500/GS* 73
 4000 5000245 UMI-4000* 73
 6000 5000251 UMI-6000* 73
  UMR – G38 Base
 1200 1003283 UMR-1200/PAR646K 74
  USD – GY9.5 Base
 250 5002003 USD-250/2 74
  USR
 575 5000283 USR-575/BE 74
 575 5002008 USR-575/2 74
 700 5002010 USR-700SA 74
 2500 5000280 USR-2500 HR 74
 4000 5002014 USR-4000 HR* 74
  UXL
 300 5000343 UXL-300D-0* 76
 300 5000346 UXL-302D-0 76
 350 5000350 UXL-351E-0 76
  UXL
 500 5000360 UXL-500D-0* 76
 500 5000362 UXL-502HS-0 76
 550 5000368 UXL-553 76
 1000 5002060 UXL-10S* 76
 1000 5002061 UXL-16S 76
 1000 5001075 UXL-10SB 76
 1430 5001076 UXL-16SB 77
 1450 5001435 UXL-16SCB* 77
 1750 5000337 UXL-2000PR* 77
 2000 5001062 UXL-20FS 77
 2000 5001434 UXL-20SC 77
 2000 5001063 UXL-2000FS 77
 2000 5000336 UXL-2000HA* 77
 2000 5001688 UXL-2000HR 77
 2500 5001077 UXL-25SC 77
 3000 5001079 UXL-30SC 77
 3000 5001064 UXL-3000FS 78
 3000 5002175 UXL-3000HR 78
 4000 5000631 UXL-40SC 78
 4000 5002082 UXL-40SCH 78
 4000 5002074 UXL-4000HA* 78
 5000 5002044 UXL-50SC* 78
 6000 5000943 UXL-60SC 78
 7000 5000634 UXL-70SC 78
  Numerical Cross Reference
 10 1000857 64223 use JC6V-10WH3 37
 20 1000532 64250 use FHE/ESB, JC6V-20W/G4 37
 300 1000974 64512 use JCV120V-300WC (FNS) 40
 300 1001762 64514 use JCD120V-300W 40
 300 1002253 64516 use JCD220V-300W 39
 650 1000983 64535 use JCV120V-650WC 40
 1000 1001822 64573 use JCV120V-1000WC4 40
 50 1000071 64610 use BRL 39
 75 1000929 64617 use JCR/M12V-75W/HO 54
 100 1000921 64624 use JCR/M12V-100W 54
 100 1000490 64625 use FCR, JC12V-100W 41
 100 1000504 64628 use FDT, JC12V-100W 43
 150 1000492 64640 use FCS, JC24V-150WUI 39
 150 1000505 64642 use FDV, JC24V-150V 39
 150 1000503 64664 use FDS/DZE, JC24V-150W 43
 400 1002141 64664 use EVD/L, JC36V-400H1 39
INDEX BY ANSI & INDUSTRY STANDARD CODES
* Special Order Item * Special Order Item